Arcata Community Forest 2M & 5.5M

9:30 am, Sat.,, Mar. 27,2021
Directed by “Matthew Kidwell” <matthew5513@yahoo.com>

Thanks to everyone who helped out at the race! It was great to have a race again and see people for first
time in over a year. Overall everyone did a great job following the extra rules we had to put in place to
keep everyone safe. | want to say a big thank you to all of the volunteers. Jorge and Rachel got up early
and did a great job marking the course. Paul Kinsey, Laura M., Sam and Jenn did a great job cheering
on the runners and making sure they went the right way. Marlene, Gwen, and Cindy did a great job
with registration, despite the struggles some runners had with online registration. Rachel, Gary and
Jack did a great job with the finish line. Yoon took pictures and posted them to the website in his usual
timely fashion. Sicily and Holly manned the bathroom key. Dave and Jeff swept the course and wiped
out the flour markings. Finally, I want to say a special thank-you to my wife, Karen for baking muffins
for the volunteers, writing the names on the bibs and numerous other little things.

Thanks again to all the volunteers; I couldn’t do this without you! See you next year!
Wave: A=at9:30; B=at 9:45; C=at 10:00; D =at 10:15 AM

2M

Wave Pl Name G/age Time Bib#
D 1 Emmet Bowman M39 12:25 063
D 2 Damian Dinan M14 12:34 070
D 3 Chloe Tripp F22 18:36 095
D 4 Emily Hartling F10 23:31 078
D 5 Sage Hartling F08 23:34 079
D 6 Cooper Hubbard M10 25:13 194
D 7 Colton Taylor M10 25:17 195
D 8 Dennis Taylor M42 25:40 192
D 9 Caitlin Taylor Fl2 26:23 193
D 10 Kira Norton F25 29:10 093
D 11 Jack Norton M58 38:32 212
D 12 Kim Norton F52 38:33 224

5.5M

Wave Pl Name G/age Time Bib#
A 1 Jaxon Clausen M22 42:23 089
A 2 Cedar Smith F40 43:56 097
A 3 Danny Emmenecker M32 46:35 179
A 4 Tami Beall F53 47:14 067
A 5 Richard Roybal M44 49:14 118
A 6 Pamela Willey F41 49:25 098
A 7 Karen Kidwell F36 49:46 094
B 8 Gillen Martin F24 409:46 180
A 9 Lanore Bergenske F63 50:06 004
C 10 Doug Hartling M37 50:34 163
A 11 Caroline Carson F59 50:37 087
C 12 Mike Wood M61 51:06 190
A 13 Richard Engel M57 51:18 091
A 14 Celia Pimental F50 51:24 197R
B 15 Sarah Sanders F41 52:37 197B
C 16 Jen Foesig F48 53:24 246
C 17 Brendan McNulty M6l 54:12 287
A 18 Tanya Trump F51 54:35 119
C 19 Kelley Sheehy F55 55:15 047
A 20 Laura Bringhurst F49 55:21 086
B 21 Laura Chapman F58 55:27 155
B 22 George Rehmet M54 55:56 188B
C 23 Kathleen Brubaker F55 57:32 204
B 24 Cyril Carl M74 58:41 154
B 25 Netra Khatri M43 58:47 189
A 26 Dawn Durbin F56 1:00:58 090
A 27 Andrea Gramckow F30 1:01:35 018
B 28 Katrin Lemmon F31 1:01:58 165
A 29 Jen Larson F?? 1:03:28 096
B 30 Brian Ferguson M67 1:04:06 157
C 31 Alejandra Gallegos F31 1:04:21 260
A 32 Tom Martin M73 1:05:11 099
A 33 Bob Beede M68 1:06:12 080
A 34 Julie Alderson F49 1:06:48 057
B 35 Thom Boswell M68 1:07:06 151
A 36 Jasper M23 1:09:27 043
B 37 Berit Meyer F63 1:14:29 186
C 38 Kaiah Cahoon FO7 1:15:19 241



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

araprprrPwaoaan

Emma Cahoon
Breanna Cahoon
Derek Cahoon
Mia Cahoon
Sarah Sullens
Kim Bergel

Mary Jane Lathan
Lorraine Dillon
Chris Hamer

Jib Ray

Amy Taylor

e Virtual 5.5M Marlene Allen
e Virtual 5.5M Randy Emenaker
e Virtual 5.5M Leslie Keig

F09
F38
M38
Fl1
F40
F54
F63
F70
F65
M80
F41
F65
M70
F58

R PR REPRRRRERRRRERR

:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:
:15:

:19:
:19:
:20:
:30:

:04:
:13:
:23:

235
206
207
232
199
058
281
188R
065
107
191



