Arcata Community Forest 2M & 5.5M

9:30 am, Sat., Mar. 27, 2021

Directed by "Matthew Kidwell" <matthew5513@yahoo.com>

Thanks to everyone who helped out at the race! It was great to have a race again and see people for first time in over a year. Overall everyone did a great job following the extra rules we had to put in place to keep everyone safe. I want to say a big thank you to all of the **volunteers**. **Jorge** and **Rachel** got up early and did a great job marking the course. **Paul Kinsey, Laura M., Sam** and **Jenn** did a great job cheering on the runners and making sure they went the right way. **Marlene, Gwen**, and **Cindy** did a great job with registration, despite the struggles some runners had with online registration. **Rachel, Gary** and **Jack** did a great job with the finish line. **Yoon** took pictures and posted them to the website in his usual timely fashion. **Sicily** and **Holly** manned the bathroom key. **Dave** and **Jeff** swept the course and wiped out the flour markings. Finally, I want to say a special thank-you to my wife, **Karen** for baking muffins for the volunteers, writing the names on the bibs and numerous other little things.

Thanks again to all the volunteers; I couldn't do this without you! See you next year!

Wave: A = at 9:30; B = at 9:45; C = at 10:00; D = at 10:15 AM

2M

<mark>Wave</mark>	Pl	Name	G/age	Time	Bib#
D	1	Emmet Bowman	M39	12:25	063
D	2	Damian Dinan	M14	12:34	070
D	3	Chloe Tripp	F22	18:36	095
D	4	Emily Hartling	F10	23:31	078
D	5	Sage Hartling	F08	23:34	079
D	6	Cooper Hubbard	M10	25:13	194
D	7	Colton Taylor	M10	25:17	195
D	8	Dennis Taylor	M42	25:40	192
D	9	Caitlin Taylor	F12	26:23	193
D	10	Kira Norton	F25	29:10	093
D	11	Jack Norton	M58	38:32	212
D	12	Kim Norton	F52	38:33	224

5.5M

	LVI				
<mark>lave</mark>	Pl	Name	G/age	Time	Bib#
A	1	Jaxon Clausen	M22	42:23	089
A	2	Cedar Smith	F40	43:56	097
A	3	Danny Emmenecker	M32	46:35	179
A	4	Tami Beall	F53	47:14	067
A	5	Richard Roybal	M44	49:14	118
A	6	Pamela Willey	F41	49:25	098
A	7	Karen Kidwell	F36		094
В	8	Gillen Martin	F24		180
A	9	Lanore Bergenske	F63	50:06	004
С		Doug Hartling	M37		163
A		Caroline Carson	F59		087
С		Mike Wood	M61		190
Α		Richard Engel	M57		091
A		Celia Pimental	F50		197R
В		Sarah Sanders	F41		197B
C		Jen Foesig	F48		246
С		Brendan McNulty	M61		287
A		Tanya Trump	F51		119
C		Kelley Sheehy	F55		047
A		Laura Bringhurst	F49		086
В		Laura Chapman	F58		155
В		George Rehmet	M54		188B
C		Kathleen Brubaker	F55		204
В		Cyril Carl	M74		154
В		Netra Khatri	M43		189
A		Dawn Durbin	F56		090
A		Andrea Gramckow	F30		018
В		Katrin Lemmon	F31	1:01:58	165
A		Jen Larson	F??		096
В		Brian Ferguson	M67	1:04:06	157
С		Alejandra Gallegos	F31	1:04:21	260
Α		Tom Martin	M73		099
Α		Bob Beede	M68		080
A		Julie Alderson	F49		057
В		Thom Boswell	M68		151
Α		Jasper	M23		043
В		Berit Meyer	F63		186
C	38	Kaiah Cahoon	F07	1:15:19	241

C	39	Emma Cahoon	F09	1:15:21	235	
C	40	Breanna Cahoon	F38	1:15:26	206	
С	41	Derek Cahoon	M38	1:15:27	207	
C	42	Mia Cahoon	F11	1:15:29	232	
В	43	Sarah Sullens	F40	1:15:30	199	
A	44	Kim Bergel	F54	1:16:40	058	
A	45	Mary Jane Lathan	F63	1:19:26	281	
A	46	Lorraine Dillon	F70	1:19:37	188R	
C	47	Chris Hamer	F65	1:20:39	065	
A	48	Jib Ray	M80	1:30:01	107	
С	49	Amy Taylor	F41	1:40:51	191	
• Vir	tua	1 5.5M Marlene Allen	F65	1:04:49		
• Vir	tua	1 5.5M Randy Emenaker	M70	1:13:03		
• Vir	tua	l 5.5M Leslie Keig	F58	1:23:49		